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BARBER • M24 0087903 
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BARBER • M24 0087904 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
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· ORDERNO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66577283 
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.BARBER · M24 0087905 M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# CC 5-77 ,::}_ 6-- _5 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

! 420 I ASSEMBLE ACTION I 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF /,5,~ ;>,. ,•·•; .. ',;.; •... ,;; ., ••••• 

-·· ~'~ ··- -~·~""'""'"''· 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE ·l'~;;;,.'f'~~-·· ~ t';'C::?'.•i 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 
.t:\UG ~:rm:: 

·-
480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION •·.:~;~ .... .· •G:~U£/) ..... 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALI BER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/- .5 LBS I 
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OP# dJ~1'1E:>M~B7906 READINGS DATE INITIAL . 

560 
I 2 LBS MIN 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX 
/ :f0"";.--
~ .. ~5-- ~.s:- .fd ¢.&~ ;Yr 

CONT. 

IG) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN Lj£ -~ 

I -- y+...j r;(, fiYP '?":~ r.A .$:. 

IH) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I rtJ;?tP " a iii 16 ,;;-- _,Od._(p ~';,(¥-0¥1 #/-} 

IJ) ASSEMBLE STOCK I ~-~zz-~6 Orz_ 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 
-251/tJL 

}-z...--
~ ~\ 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
~ zi-~ lo e~ 

REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT r ,..z~-0lP (2JZ-ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

){ -2z..~d\.c 12--e-
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND (PASS) FAIL 
-

1f!.,J)~tt 1~1;0. 650 TARGET (PASS""'l FAIL 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION / 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ~)It 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

, ··-·-.,, __ ~--./~ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 
'··-,·-~,,_ 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO i21/cl iJ('j; 
/ / 7' . 

670 FINAL INSPECTION "'. ;~ 
A)HEADSPACE / 

+I· .5 LBS 

%%to MIN 2.50 LBS 2tf_Z JS.Y iJ-3.. ,2J3 ,J.5 3. ~r B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS 

C) FUNCTION "\u ,JIY' 

690 PACK 
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''AVER~' ~~~~if'N 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) DATE_~RL-~t~~/_-_c=~'------~ 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) TESTER __ K...u( ...,__,Q,_. ______ _ 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 50 FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
INITIAL CYCLES 2.50 LBS 

PULL #1 

PULL #5 

AVERAGE J_:) 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 1JS lo)"" 

PULL #2 3 lL.I 3 J?? 

PULL #3 Ji/ JJ:J. 
PULL#4 ]i) 3~<./ 
PULL #5 3 ir.{ 3.:JllJ 

TOTAL !S.75 JS.9S-
AVERAGE 3.1 <./ 3({' 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 20 MAX SETTING GREATER 
INITIAL CYCLES THAN 4 LBS 

PULL #1 1.JJ-! '-/, (j if 
PULL #2 3cr_7 ~Lla 

PULL #3 i./20 L/_ 1.s 

PULL #4 c./.J1 L{./{ 

PULL #5 if.r~ l./_6 ~ 

TOTAL Jo,7_{~ :Jc1. (,,,({ 

AVERAGE Lf 1< L(. /:J. 
EVALUATION RECORD· M-24 TRIGGER ASSEMBLY 
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COMMENTS 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

'-I. It~ 

L/JL( 
l..l \ \ 
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Lld ~ 

olCL 3(,., 

4.o 7 
FOOS REV 5/2006 

BARBER. M24 M.6+§0987946 



BARBER · M24 0087908 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6577283. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 08/22/2006 19:43 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.105 
0.098 
0.143 
0.833 
0.262 
0.229 
0.172 
0.264 
0.600 
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BARBER · M24 0087909 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6577283. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 08/22/2006 
FILE TIME: 19:43 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.082 
0.249 
0.262 
2.089 
3.033 
3.037 
0.109 
1.891 
0.898 

2 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.296 
0.028 

-0.987 
1.102 

-0.686 
0.137 
0.335 
0.295 
0.138 
0.160 
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y 
-1. 630 
-0.682 
-0.214 

0.273 
0.668 
1.403 
1.168 
0.796 
0.536 
0.173 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0087910 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6577283. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 08/22/2006 
FILE TIME: 19:43 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.059 
0.068 
0.090 
2.295 
1.927 
2.770 
0.098 
1.473 
0.787 

3 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.011 
0.254 
0.668 

-0.651 
0.425 

-1.121 
-1. 284 
0.191 
0.015 

-0.101 
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y 

-0.944 
-0.673 
-0.060 
-0.221 

0.983 
0.825 
0.376 
0.083 
0.004 
0.309 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0087911 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6577283. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 08/22/2006 
FILE TIME: 19:43 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.089 
0.273 
0.287 
2.442 
2.159 
2.833 
0.084 
1.676 
0.935 

1 
5 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.682 
1. 206 
0.772 
0.519 

-0.022 
-0.602 
-0.397 
-0.869 
-0.940 
-1. 236 
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y 
-1. 067 
-0.791 
0.386 
0.164 
0.222 
0.348 
0.845 
1. 092 
0.885 
0.645 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0087912 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6577283. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 08/22/2006 
FILE TIME: 19:43 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.099 
0.057 
0.115 
1. 634 
1. 629 
1.798 
0.233 
1.164 
0.593 

5 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.506 

-1.128 
-0.749 
-0.455 
-0.194 
0.094 
0.471 
0.207 
0.247 
0.007 
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y 

-0.937 
-0.187 
-0.155 

0.170 
0 .537 
0.692 
0.160 

-0.083 
0.112 
0.265 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0087913 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6577283. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 08/22/2006 
FILE TIME: 19:43 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.357 
-0.159 
0.391 
2.889 
2.305 
2.917 
0.088 
1.630 
0.954 

2 
4 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
1. 252 
0.512 

-0.325 
-1.637 
-0.432 
-1. 610 
-0.775 
-0.417 
-0.167 
0.029 
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y 

0.103 
-0.991 
-1.463 
0.413 
0.842 

-0.463 
-0.515 
-0.095 
0.068 
0.507 

6 
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